entered (if any) including significant terms and 

conditions, including amount of guarantee  

The Company has issued Corporate Guarantee in 

favour of State Bank of India (‘the Bank’) to 

facilitate Bank Guarantee availed by GPES Solar 10 

Private Limited upto Rs. 10,39,00,000/- ( Rupees 

Ten Crore Thirty Nine lakhs Only)  

Impact of such guarantees or indemnity or 

surety on listed entity  

By extending this guarantee and offering its 

property as security, GP Eco is acting as a guarantor 

for loans availed by its subsidiaries for their 

respective projects.